Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

I N D U C T O R S
20160411 / inductor_commercial_power_slf7045_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
SLF7045 Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
�� Rated current: smaller value of either Isat or Itemp.
Isat: When based on the inductance change rate (10% below the initial value)
Itemp: When based on the temperature increase (Temperature increase of 20°C by self heating)
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L L measuring frequency DC resistance Rated current� Part No.
Isat Itemp
(μH) Tolerance (kHz) (� )±20% (A)max. (A)max.
3.3 ±20% 100 0.02 2.5 2.3 SLF7045T-3R3M2R5-PF
4.7 ±20% 100 0.03 2 2.1 SLF7045T-4R7M2R0-PF
6.8 ±20% 100 0.039 1.7 1.74 SLF7045T-6R8M1R7-PF
10 ±20% 100 0.036 1.3 1.78 SLF7045T-100M1R3-PF
15 ±20% 100 0.052 1.1 1.53 SLF7045T-150M1R1-PF
22 ±20% 100 0.061 0.9 1.34 SLF7045T-220MR90-PF
33 ±20% 100 0.096 0.82 1.09 SLF7045T-330MR82-PF
47 ±20% 100 0.125 0.75 0.92 SLF7045T-470MR75-PF
68 ±20% 100 0.175 0.6 0.77 SLF7045T-680MR60-PF
100 ±20% 100 0.25 0.5 0.65 SLF7045T-101MR50-PF
150 ±20% 100 0.34 0.4 0.55 SLF7045T-151MR40-PF
220 ±20% 100 0.52 0.33 0.45 SLF7045T-221MR33-PF
330 ±20% 100 0.74 0.25 0.37 SLF7045T-331MR25-PF
470 ±20% 100 1.05 0.22 0.31 SLF7045T-471MR22-PF
680 ±20% 100 1.48 0.2 0.27 SLF7045T-681MR20-PF
1000 ±20% 100 2.28 0.14 0.25 SLF7045T-102MR14-PF
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L 4194A Keysight Technologies
DC resistance VP-2941A Panasonic
Rated current Isat 4284A+42841A+42842C Keysight Technologies